DC/DC Converter
PM150-series 1:3 input
120 to 150 W 12 - 48 V
INPUT / OUTPUT
• Wide input voltage ranges
• Input ranges from 10 to 270 Vd.c.
• Single outputs from 12 to 48 Vd.c.
• Reverse input voltage protection

110, 127, 220 Vd.c. 90-270 V D
OUTPUT
Voltage Current Power
12 V 10-12 A 120-150 W
13.8 V 8.7-10.9 A 120-150 W
15 V 8-10 A 120-150 W
24 V 5-6.25 A 120-150 W
28 V 5.36 A 150 W
36 V 4.17 A 150 W
48 V 2.5-3.13 A 120-150 W
- A secure part of your system
Polyamp PM150 DC/DC converters Page 1
OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 10 - 30 V 20 - 60 V 50 - 150 V 90 - 270 V
12 V 10.0 A 120 W PM150A12
12 V 12.5 A 150 W PM150B12 PM150C12 PM150D12
13.8 V 8.70 A 120 W PM150A13.8
13.8 V 10.9 A 150 W PM150B13.8 PM150C13.8 PM150D13.8
15 V 8.00 A 120 W PM150A15
15 V 10.0 A 150 W PM150B15 PM150C15 PM150D15
24 V 5.00 A 120 W PM150A24
24 V 6.25 A 150 W PM150B24 PM150C24 PM150D24
28 V 5.36 A 150 W PM150B28 PM150C28 PM150D28
36 V 4.17 A 150 W PM150B36
48 V 2.50 A 120 W PM150A48
48 V 3.13 A 150 W PM150B48 PM150C48 PM150D48
How to read our product code: Example PM150B12
PM150 = Family code
B = input voltage code B
12 = Output voltage 12 V
FEATURES
Overvoltage protection OVP
Theoutputvoltageislimitedto15%overnominaloutput
voltagebyanextraregulationcircuit.
Extra output with series diode
Usetheseriesdiodeoutputwhentheoutputisconnected
inparallelwithotherpowersuppliestoachieveredun-
dancy.
Over / Under voltage alarm
Thebuiltinrelaychangestoalarmstateiftheconverter
outputvoltageisnotwithin90to115%ofnominalout-
put.TheusercanselectNOorNCrelayfunction.Therelay
ratingis30V0.5A(d.c.ora.c.)
OPTIONAL FEATURES
Inrush current limit with NTC
Reducestheinrushcurrentduringstartup.Theinputvolt-
agerangewillbeaffected.OnlyavailableonC&Dinputs.
Conformally coating
Forenvironmentwithhighnoncondensinghumiditymax
98%RH.
+70 °C operating temperature
Contactfactoryforderatingasitdependsonmodel.
Thealarmcannotbeusedat+70°C.
Mounting brackets L214-1
Sefigure3.
19” Rack mounting set PL88-2
TomounttwoPM150togethertoformafull19”rackunit,
seefigure2.
19” Rack mounting bracket PL88-3
TomountonePM150toformafull19”rackunit,
seefigure2.
EN IEC 61000-4-5 level 4
Externalvaristor+surgearrestormountedfrompoleto
ground.Withthisfiltertheinputmeetslevel4ofENIEC
61000-4-5(+/-2kVlinetoline,4kVlinetoground)
DIN-rail clips
ClipstomountPM150ona35mmDIN-rail.
(UsedwithPL88-1&L-214seefigure3)
Train input
InputvoltagerangeaccordingtotrainstandardEN50155
andIEC60571.
Polyamp PM150 DC/DC converters Page 2
MECHANICAL DRAWING
GENERAL DATA / INPUT DATA   OUTPUT DATA
PM150/240 wall mounted.
Using mounting brackets
(Optional) L214-1)
Figure 3. Wall and chassis mountingFigure 2. 19”-rack mounting
PM150/240 DIN or wall mounted.
Using standard brackets PL88-1
+TS35 clips for DIN mountage
Single unit PM150/240 mounted as